Electric linear control valve actuators
ELC Range
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4

A4 US
ELC Range16
Product Order Codes
Nomenclature ELC 160 - 0 0 1 0 - 0
Model
55 = 0.6 kN 3-Point Control
55Y = 0.6 kN Analogue Control
100 = 1 kN
100SR = 1 kN Spring-Return
160 = 1.6 kN
220 = 2.2 kN
250SR = 2.5 kN Spring-Return
400/30 = 4.0 kN 30mm max stroke
400/60 = 4.0 kN 60mm max stroke
500/30 = 5.0 kN 30mm max stroke
500/60 = 5.0 kN 60mm max stroke
1000/60 = 10 kN 60mm max stroke
1000/80 = 10 kN 80mm max stroke
1500/60 = 15 kN 60mm max stroke
1500/80 = 15 kN 80mm max stroke
2500 = 25 kN
IP Rating
0 = IP54
1 = IP65¹
Power Supply
0 = 230 VAC²
1 = 24 VAC
2 = 24 VDC³
3 = 115 VAC
Optional Cards
0 = No Optional Cards
1 = Output signal X=0(4)_20mA*4
2 = 2 Switches (WE1/WE2)
3 = 2 Switches + Output signal X=0(4)_20mA5
Specials
0 = Standard Build
1 = P10 Firmware
Adaption
0 = Standard (+ Optional Couplings)6
1 = Special Dimensions
Notes:   1. IP65 not available on ELC55, ELC55Y, ELC100SR, and ELC250SR. IP54 Not available on ELC2500
2. 230 VAC not available on ELC55Y
3. Only rectified alternating voltage
4. 4-20 mA not available on ELC55 and ELC55Y
5. Only Available on ELC250SR, ELC400, ELC500, ELC1000, ELC1500 and ELC2500
6. See Table for Standard and Optional Couplings. Optional couplings need to be specified within PO.
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
ELC Range 17
Reduce downtime, extend the lifespan of
assets, and optimise performance with
Rotork’s comprehensive service solutions.
Our focus on Full Lifecycle Experience
provides world-class service and ensures
the reliability of your Rotork products.
ELC Range 17
A4 US
 US
 A4
 US
 A4
A4 US
Field Services
Reliability Services Support Services